
   

 OCEAN CITY  
 BEACH PATROL 

 
                       WEEKLY BULLETIN 
                       September 27, 2009 

 
 
SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 27, 2009    
GENERAL MEETING: City Hall Council Chambers —1st Floor—3rd St.—0830hrs 
Workout: 3 rounds of 50 squats; 10 tuck jumps; 5 broad jumps 
                       2 rounds of 25 v-ups 
Surfing Beaches:  Modified    
Tides: High:  0229hrs and 1514hrs      Last General Meeting of the Season

Sea you next year! 
 

 

   Low:  0837hrs and 2150hrs 

Special Events: 5K Sun Fun Run—0700hrs—Cancelled 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Reminder: All equipment  MUST be returned after work tonight, September 27, 2009, or it will 

be deducted from your last paycheck!!!  Once deducted, you will have to wait for 
reimbursement, which may take an additional four weeks.
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The Exiting Process
Reminder! 
Make sure that you have completed and turned in all necessary paperwork, equipment, and/or provided the required official 
documentation before leaving. 
 
Bring the following to Headquarters: 

• Notification of Last Day Agreement 
• Fall Employment Agreement 
• Official Documentation of your Next Commitment 
• All uniforms and equipment must be turned in by 8:00 pm on 9/27/09 if you are completing your 

employment for the season.   
 
NOTE: THOSE WORKING BEYOND SUNFEST MUST TURN IN ANY EQUIPMENT THAT WILL NOT BE 
NEEDED BEYOND SUNFEST (UMBRELLA, ETC).   

 
 
 
 
 
 

Town of Ocean City Special Events 
30th Annual Mid-Atlantic Surf Fishing Tournament  Oct. 1-3  20th – 119th St.  0700hrs 
Wine on the Beach     Oct. 2-3  Inlet   1100hrs 
M.O.O.D Bay to the Bridge Charity Drive (Miata Parade) Oct. 3  Boardwalk Parade  1600hrs 

th
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Stats. 
 

 
Week 18

9/14/09 to 
9/20/09 

Week 18
Year-To-

Date 
2009 

 
Week 18 

9/15/08 to 
9/21/08 

Week 18
Year-To-

Date 
2008 

 
Week 18 

9/17/07 to 
9/23/07 

Week 18  
Year-To-

Date 
2007 

Action               
Preventions 339 69862 N/A 67584 N/A 76105 
Rescues 64 3463 4 3779 N/A 2606 
Minor First Aid 1 1446 N/A 2295 N/A 1880 
Ambulance Calls 3 272 2 287 N/A 278 
Police Calls 0 80 0 97 N/A 72 
USCG/MDNRP 0 5 0 16 N/A 13 
Lost/Found Persons 1 696 0 564 N/A 645 
N. Surf Beach Population N/A 629 N/A N/A N/A                     
S. Surf Beach Population N/A 4414 N/A N/A N/A N/A 
Inlet Surf Beach Population N/A 1046 N/A N/A N/A N/A 
Beach Wheelchair Usage  420 0 431 N/A 405 

 
 
 

Thanks OCBP for another great photo year! The yearly 
portraits are online along with the Capt. Craig swim, fun crew 
shots, Crew Comps and lots more. Check them all out. Keep 
an eye out for notice of the 2010 OCBP Calendar that will be 

ready this fall…great for yourself and gift giving. 
Follow all news feeds and tweets on Facebook and Twitter. 
Be a fan and catch all the deals and discounts thought the 

year. Get your piece of the endless summer! 
See you next year on the beach! 

        www.lynneellisphotography.com  
 410-236-2483 

Tides for the Ocean City Fishing Pier— Sept. 27 to Oct. 4, 2009 
Day        High/Low       Height  Sunrise      Moon Time      % Moon 
                                Feet    Sunset                                Visible 
 
Su 27   High   2:29 AM     2.6   6:53 AM     Set 12:20 AM      56 
    27     Low   8:37 AM     1.0   6:49 PM     Rise 3:26 PM 
    27     High   3:14 PM     3.5 
    27     Low   9:50 PM     1.2 
 
M 28     High   3:33 AM     2.7   6:54 AM     Set 1:19 AM      65 
    28     Low   9:36 AM     0.9    6:48 PM     Rise 3:58 PM 
    28     High   4:13 PM     3.5 
    28     Low  10:41 PM     1.1 
 
Tu 29    High   4:30 AM     2.9   6:55 AM     Set 2:18 AM      74 
    29     Low  10:32 AM     0.9   6:46 PM     Rise  4:26 PM 
    29     High   5:02 PM     3.7 
    29     Low  11:24 PM     1.0 
 
W 30     High   5:18 AM     3.2   6:56 AM     Set 3:17 AM       82 
    30     Low  11:24 AM     0.7   6:45 PM     Rise  4:52 PM 
    30     High   5:45 PM     3.8 
 
Th 1     Low  12:02 AM     0.8    6:56 AM     Set  4:17 AM       89 
     1     High   6:01 AM     3.5    6:43 PM     Rise 5:16 PM 
     1     Low  12:12 PM     0.6 
     1     High   6:24 PM     3.9 
 
F   2     Low  12:38 AM     0.6    6:57 AM     Set  5:17 AM      94 
     2     High   6:42 AM     3.8    6:42 PM     Rise 5:40 PM 
     2     Low  12:56 PM     0.4 
     2     High   7:03 PM     3.9 
 
Sa 3     Low   1:14 AM     0.4    6:58 AM     Set 6:18 AM      98 
     3     High   7:22 AM    4.1     6:40 PM     Rise 6:05 PM 
     3     Low   1:38 PM     0.3 
     3     High   7:42 PM    3.9 
 
Su 4     Low   1:50 AM     0.3    6:59 AM     Set 7:22 AM      99 
     4     High   8:02 AM    4.3     6:38 PM     Rise 6:32 PM 
     4     Low   2:20 PM     0.2 
     4     High   8:21 PM     3.9 
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Letter to Captain Arbin regarding a commendation for Crew Chief Garrett Lee. 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 

Important Address Information 
 

Make sure that the address on your paycheck is 
the same one as where you want your W-2 mailed.

If it is not the same: 
1. Contact Dolores in the City Hall Human 

Resources 
410-289-8822 

and  
2. Contact Secretary Tyler at Headquarters. 

This is Very Important 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 Winter Mailings 

 
Newsletters and all Return to Work information 

and notifications for the 2010 season will be 
sent to the winter address that you provided.  
Updates and/or adjustments should be made 

through the office--either in person or by e-mail. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2009-2010 Off-Season Contact Information 
The following numbers and addresses will ensure that you have all available means to communicate with the OCBP.  

Keep this page available for future reference. 
 

Ocean City Beach Patrol  Captain Butch Arbin 
P.O. Box 158   134 Quail Lane 

Ocean City, MD 21843   La Plata, MD 20646 
410-289-7556   240-349-2834 

   Rec. & Parks: 410-250-0125            barbin@ococean.com  
                                           barbin@ccboe.com 

 
Lt. Skip Lee  slee@ococean.com   ocbp55@comcast.net 
Lt. Wes Smith:  wsmith@ococean.com  w.smith5@umail.miami.edu 
Lt. Mike Stone:   mstone@ococean.com  mkstone13@hotmail.com 
Lt. Ward Kovacs:  wkovacs@ococean.com   
Sgt. Ryan Cowder  rcowder@ococean.com  ryancowder@hotmail.com  
Sgt. Tim Uebel:   tuebel@ococean.com  timtubal@gmail.com 
Sgt. Ed Fisher:   efisher@ococean.com  edward_m_fisher@mcpsmd.org 
Sgt. Rick Cawthern:  rcawthern@ococean.com  surfrac@comcast.com 
Sgt. Marc Bouloucon:  mbouloucon@ococean.com                 mbouloucon@hotmail.com 
Sgt. Brent Weingard:  bweingard@ocean.com  hairear@aol.com 
Sgt. Jamie Falcon jfalcon@ococean.com                  jfalcon465@yahoo.com 
Sgt. Colby Kauffman:  ckauffman@ococean.com  colbykauffman@yahoo.com 
Sgt. Josh Wasilewski jwasilewski@ococean.com  jwasilewski@hcpss.org 
Sgt. Jeff Brabitz  jbrabitz@ococean.com  brabitzj@yahoo.com 
Sgtr. Nick Thompson nthompson@ococean.com  natrescu@hotmail.com 
Sgt. Mat Postell  mpostell@ococean.com  gpostell@aacps.org 
Debi Tyler   dtyler@ococean.com  debiocbp@aol.com 
Stella Malone  smalone@ococean.com  bystarlight@verizon.net 
Kristin Joson  kjoson@ococean.com  kjoson@ccboe.com 
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